10   Distribution 120,803 126,532 128,391
11   Customer Accounting 51,137 45,999 51,861
12   Customer Service & Information 130,239 133,653 133,705
13   Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other 7,541 8,297 8,862
14   Administrative & General 236,784 243,259 251,092
15 Total Operating Expenses $2,427,130 $2,469,029 $2,487,435

16 Depreciation 815,505 849,115 899,980
17 Amortizations 61,229 55,267 54,647

Taxes:
18   Property $203,210 $216,060 $232,678
19   Gross Earnings 0 0 0
20   Deferred Income Tax & ITC (67,718) (119,735) (150,377)
21   Federal & State Income Tax (97,637) (85,432) (89,624)
22   Payroll & Other 26,699 27,435 28,135
23 Total Taxes $64,555 $38,329 $20,812

24 Total Expenses $3,368,419 $3,411,739 $3,462,874

25 AFUDC $33,212 $31,766 $38,536

26 Total Operating Income $516,922 $444,090 $387,362

Note:  Revenues reflect calendar month sales.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 1 of 4
Detailed Rate Base Components
($000's)

Proposed Test Year 2022

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Electric Plant as Booked
1   Production $14,692,403 ($155,860) $14,536,543 $12,758,046 ($155,860) $12,602,186
2   Transmission 4,230,685 0 4,230,685 3,683,180 0 3,683,180
3   Distribution 5,040,431 (41,246) 4,999,185 4,428,808 (41,246) 4,387,561
4   General 1,296,068 (42,070) 1,253,998 1,129,714 (42,070) 1,087,644
5   Common 1,116,798 (8,575) 1,108,223 973,541 (8,575) 964,966
6 TOTAL Utility Plant in Service $26,376,384 ($247,751) $26,128,633 $22,973,289 ($247,751) $22,725,537

Reserve for Depreciation
7   Production $8,015,457 $6,030 $8,021,487 $6,972,258 $5,201 $6,977,459
8   Transmission 962,831 18 962,848 818,947 16 818,963
9   Distribution 1,761,781 (1,299) 1,760,482 1,562,270 (1,299) 1,560,971

10   General 647,933 (5,841) 642,092 564,483 (5,900) 558,584
11   Common 494,408 (16) 494,392 431,002 (44) 430,957
12 TOTAL Reserve for Depreciation $11,882,409 ($1,108) $11,881,301 $10,348,959 ($2,026) $10,346,933

Net Utility Plant in Service
13   Production $6,676,946 ($161,890) $6,515,055 $5,785,788 ($161,061) $5,624,727
14   Transmission 3,267,854 (18) 3,267,837 2,864,233 (16) 2,864,217
15   Distribution 3,278,650 (39,948) 3,238,703 2,866,538 (39,948) 2,826,590
16   General 648,135 (36,229) 611,906 565,231 (36,170) 529,061
17   Common 622,390 (8,559) 613,831 542,540 (8,531) 534,009
18 Net Utility Plant in Service $14,493,976 ($246,644) $14,247,332 $12,624,329 ($245,725) $12,378,604

19 Utility Plant Held for Future Use $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

20 Construction Work in Progress $673,620 ($143,159) $530,460 $579,993 ($143,159) $436,833

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,454,842 $17,754 $2,472,596 $2,160,968 $17,137 $2,178,105

22 Cash Working Capital ($180,242) $10,425 ($169,816) ($161,577) $9,185 ($152,392)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $177,586 $0 $177,586 $154,701 $0 $154,701
24   Fuel Inventory 80,448 0 80,448 69,767 0 69,767
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 79,949 31,703 111,652 66,154 31,703 97,858
26   Customer Advances (8,779) 0 (8,779) (7,200) 0 (7,200)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (28,391) 0 (28,391) (28,273) 0 (28,273)
28   Prepaids and Other 79,730 0 79,730 69,357 0 69,357
29   Regulatory Amortizations 0 99,738 99,738 0 90,221 90,221

33 Total Other Rate Base Items $380,542 $131,441 $511,984 $324,505 $121,925 $446,430

34 Total Average Rate Base $12,913,054 ($265,691) $12,647,363 $11,206,282 ($274,912) $10,931,371

(1) Revenues and expenses for riders have been included where applicable.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Page 2 of 4
Detailed Rate Base Components
($000's)

Adjusted (1) Adjusted (1)
Plan Year Plan Year

Line Total Minnesota Total Minnesota
No. Description Utility Jurisdiction Utility Jurisdiction

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Electric Plant as Booked

1   Production $14,515,299 $12,543,687 $14,790,684 $12,749,709
2   Transmission 4,454,690 3,878,352 4,671,872 4,067,600
3   Distribution 5,413,277 4,744,230 5,842,133 5,124,628
4   General 1,418,735 1,229,875 1,577,084 1,365,201

[…]

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,373,175 $2,087,146 $2,229,238 $1,954,203

22 Cash Working Capital ($182,162) ($163,615) ($199,348) ($179,078)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $177,586 $154,701 $177,586 $154,701
24   Fuel Inventory 80,448 69,767 80,448 69,767
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 139,263 123,255 167,376 148,557
26   Customer Advances (8,779) (7,200) (8,779) (7,200)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (28,391) (28,273) (28,391) (28,273)
28   Prepaids and Other 82,376 71,669 86,281 75,069
29   Regulatory Amortizations 89,049 80,047 79,183 70,696

30 Total Other Rate Base Items $531,552 $463,965 $553,704 $483,317

31 Total Average Rate Base $13,282,940 $11,445,687 $13,841,179 $11,918,156

(1) Revenues and expenses for riders have been included where applicable.

20242023

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

COMPARISON OF DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS Page 3 of 4
Test Year Ending December 31, 2022
($000's)

Proposed Test Year 2022

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
1   Production $407,288 ($125,707) $281,581 $354,012 ($125,707) $228,305
2   Transmission 59,456 (1,202) 58,255 51,731 (1,202) 50,530
3   Distribution 67,351 (3,334) 64,017 52,628 (3,334) 49,294
4   General 85,761 (12,087) 73,674 74,756 (12,087) 62,669
5   Common 53,764 (829) 52,935 46,864 (829) 46,036
6 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $673,620 ($143,159) $530,460 $579,993 ($143,159) $436,833

Plan Year 2023

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
7   Production $451,780 ($149,874) $301,906 $392,592 ($149,874) $242,718
8   Transmission 103,751 (4,459) 99,292 90,296 (4,459) 85,837
9   Distribution 82,698 31 82,729 71,083 31 71,114

10   General 105,231 (17,611) 87,620 91,755 (17,611) 74,144
11   Common 37,537 20 37,557 32,721 20 32,741
12 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $780,997 ($171,893) $609,104 $678,447 ($171,893) $506,554

Plan Year 2024

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Construction Work in Progress
13   Production $522,318 ($157,622) $364,696 $453,767 ($157,622) $296,145
14   Transmission 173,088 (8,562) 164,526 150,616 (8,562) 142,054
15   Distribution 76,832 17 76,849 72,695 17 72,712
16   General 108,203 (13,248) 94,955 94,351 (13,248) 81,103
17   Common 28,460 20 28,480 24,809 20 24,829
18 TOTAL Construction Work In Progress $908,900 ($179,395) $729,505 $796,237 ($179,395) $616,842

(*) See Volume 3, Rate Base Section, Schedule E for allocation factors.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 9

COMPARISON OF DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS Page 4 of 4
Test Year Ending December 31, 2022
($000's)

Proposed Test Year 2022

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
1   Production $1,425,020 $6,691 $1,431,711 $1,236,500 $6,898 $1,243,398
2   Transmission 850,355 85 850,440 748,342 86 748,427
3   Distribution 670,112 663 670,775 583,974 685 584,659
4   General 88,368 (2,141) 86,227 77,169 (2,126) 75,043
5   Common 76,948 (511) 76,437 67,082 (504) 66,578
6   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (692,158) 4,861 (687,296) (584,411) 3,992 (580,419)
7   Non-Plant Related 36,196 8,106 44,302 32,313 8,106 40,419
8 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,454,842 $17,754 $2,472,596 $2,160,968 $17,137 $2,178,105

Plan Year 2023

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
9   Production $1,509,692 ($24,183) $1,485,509 $1,310,010 ($24,019) $1,285,991

10   Transmission 861,088 380 861,468 757,628 425 758,053
11   Distribution 668,497 (246) 668,250 582,466 (177) 582,288
12   General 91,994 (3,681) 88,313 80,298 (3,614) 76,684
13   Common 79,677 (1,179) 78,498 69,443 (1,146) 68,296
14   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (882,465) 7,467 (874,998) (752,041) 6,243 (745,797)
15   Non-Plant Related 57,609 8,526 66,135 53,104 8,526 61,630
16 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,386,092 ($12,917) $2,373,175 $2,100,908 ($13,762) $2,087,146

Plan Year 2024

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction *
Line
No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Unadjusted Adjustments

(A) (B) Total (D) (E) Total
(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
17   Production $1,550,109 ($64,332) $1,485,777 $1,346,313 ($66,253) $1,280,060
18   Transmission 876,107 (2,785) 873,322 769,887 (1,485) 768,402
19   Distribution 670,657 (2,988) 667,669 584,146 (2,451) 581,696
20   General 99,764 (6,780) 92,984 86,695 (6,113) 80,581
21   Common 80,920 (1,639) 79,281 70,641 (1,731) 68,911
22   Net Operating Loss (NOL) (1,059,719) 9,975 (1,049,743) (908,571) 8,422 (900,149)
23   Non-Plant Related 71,518 8,430 79,948 66,272 8,430 74,702
24 TOTAL Accum Deferred Income Taxes $2,289,355 ($60,117) $2,229,238 $2,015,384 ($61,181) $1,954,203

(*) See Volume 3, Rate Base Section, Schedule E for allocation factors.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Minnesota Electric Utility Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10a
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
2022 Unadjusted Test Year walk forward to Final Adjusted Test Year

($000s)

Unadjusted
w/o NOL &
199  at Last
Authorized

ADIT
Prorate for

IRS

ADIT
Prorate NOL

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Total
Unadjusted

at Last
Authorized

Depreciatio
n Study:

Remaining
Life

Depreciatio
n Study:

TD&G

Elec Battery
Reserve

EOL Nuclear
Fuel

Pension:
Extend

Deferral
Aurora Bis Rider

Credit Rate
Chg

Income Tax
Tracker

LED Street
Lighting

NOL ADIT
ARAM

PI EPU
Recovery

Sherco 3
Depr

Deferral
Rider: RES Rider: TCR

ADIT
Prorate for

IRS

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Work Paper Reference WP-A21 WP-A22 WP-A23 WP-A24 WP-A31 WP-A34 WP-A35 WP-A36 WP-A37 WP-A38 WP-A39 WP-A40 WP-A42 WP-A44 WP-A45 WP-A46 WP-A47 WP-A48

Column Number (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25)

(1)
(2) Plant as booked
(3) Production 12,758,046   12,758,046   (155,860)   12,602,186
(4) Transmission 3,683,180   3,683,180   3,683,180
(5) Distribution 4,428,808   4,428,808   (41,246)   4,387,561
(6) General 1,129,714   1,129,714   (42,070)   1,087,644
(7) Common 973,541   973,541   (8,575)   964,966
(8) Total Utility Plant in Service 22,973,289   22,973,289   (155,860) (91,891)   22,725,537
(9)

(10) Reserve for Depreciation
(11) Production 6,972,258   6,972,258 6,301  133 (951)   (283)   6,977,459
(12) Transmission 818,947   818,947  16   818,963
(13) Distribution 1,562,270   1,562,270  (16)   (1,282)   1,560,971
(14) General 564,483   564,483  397   (6,297)   558,584
(15) Common 431,002   431,002  192   (237)   430,957
(16) Total Reserve for Depreciation 10,348,959   10,348,959 6,301 589 133 (951)   (283) (7,816)   10,346,933
(17)
(18) Net Utility Plant
(19) Production 5,785,788   5,785,788 (6,301)  (133) 951   (155,577)   5,624,727
(20) Transmission 2,864,233   2,864,233  (16)   2,864,217
(21) Distribution 2,866,538   2,866,538  16   (39,964)   2,826,590
(22) General 565,231   565,231  (397)   (35,773)   529,061

(23) Common 542,540   542,540  (192)   (8,338)   534,009

(24) Net Utility Plant in Service 12,624,329   12,624,329 (6,301) (589) (133) 951   (155,577) (84,076)   12,378,604
(25)
(26) Utility Plant Held for Future Use
(27)
(28) Construction Work in Progress 579,993   579,993   (125,707) (17,452)   436,833
(29)
(30) Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,565,260 (4,220) 817  (420,197) 2,141,660 (1,764) (165) (37) 266 8,877   13,952 2,566 (8,655) (2,721) 826  23,300 2,178,105
(31)
(32) Other Rate Base Items
(33) Cash Working Capital   (161,376)  (161,376)   8,984  (152,392)
(34) Materials and Supplies 154,701   154,701   154,701
(35) Fuel Inventory 69,767   69,767   69,767
(36) Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 66,154   66,154   31,703   97,858
(37) Customer Advances (7,200)   (7,200)   (7,200)
(38) Customer Deposits (28,273)   (28,273)   (28,273)
(39) Prepayments 69,357   69,357   69,357

(40) Regulatory Amortizations   2,654 2,178 (256) 5,036 342 39,849 34,128 6,289   90,221

(41) Total Other Rate Base 324,505   (161,376)  163,129   31,703 2,654 2,178 (256) 5,036 342 39,849 34,128 6,289   8,984  294,039
(42)

(43) Total Average Rate Base 10,963,567 4,220 (817) (161,376) 420,197 11,225,791 (4,537) (424) (96) 685 22,826 2,654 2,178 (256) 5,036 342 39,849 20,177 3,723 (272,630) (98,807) (826) 8,984 (23,300) 10,931,371

Secondary Calculations

TotalLine No. NSPM - 11 Bridge by Report Label

Bridge - Unadjusted Adjustments Amortizations Riders

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Minnesota Electric Utility Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10b
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
2023 Unadjusted Test Year walk forward to Final Adjusted Test Year

Unadjusted w/o
NOL & 199  at

Last Authorized

ADIT Prorate
for IRS

ADIT Prorate
NOL

Cash Working
Capital

Net Operating
Loss

Total
Unadjusted at

Last Authorized

Depreciation
Study:

Remaining
Life

Depreciation
Study: TD&G

Elec Battery
Reserve

EOL Nuclear
Fuel

Pension:
Extend

Deferral
Aurora Bis Rider

Credit Rate
Chg

Income Tax
Tracker

LED Street
Lighting

NOL ADIT
ARAM

PI EPU Recovery
Sherco 3 Depr

Deferral
Rider: RES Rider: TCR

ADIT Prorate for
IRS

Cash Working
Capital

Net Operating
Loss

Work Paper Reference WP-A21 WP-A22 WP-A23 WP-A24 WP-A31 WP-A34 WP-A35 WP-A36 WP-A37 WP-A38 WP-A39 WP-A40 WP-A42 WP-A44 WP-A45 WP-A46 WP-A47 WP-A48

Column Number (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25)

(1)
(2) Plant as booked
(3) Production 13,000,884   13,000,884   (457,197)   12,543,687
(4) Transmission 3,878,352   3,878,352   3,878,352
(5) Distribution 4,871,294   4,871,294   (127,064)   4,744,230
(6) General 1,282,698   1,282,698   (52,823)   1,229,875
(7) Common 1,124,830   1,124,830   (15,289)   1,109,541
(8) Total Utility Plant in Service 24,158,059   24,158,059   (457,197) (195,176)   23,505,685
(9)

(10) Reserve for Depreciation
(11) Production 7,097,393   7,097,393 9,511  387 (2,913)   (8,190)   7,096,188
(12) Transmission 881,857   881,857  47   881,905
(13) Distribution 1,649,717   1,649,717  (36)   (5,478)   1,644,203
(14) General 644,153   644,153  1,384   (11,662)   633,874
(15) Common 524,707   524,707  619   (1,739)   523,587
(16) Total Reserve for Depreciation 10,797,827   10,797,827 9,511 2,014 387 (2,913)   (8,190) (18,879)   10,779,757
(17)
(18) Net Utility Plant
(19) Production 5,903,491   5,903,491 (9,511)  (387) 2,913   (449,007)   5,447,500
(20) Transmission 2,996,495   2,996,495  (47)   2,996,448
(21) Distribution 3,221,577   3,221,577  36   (121,586)   3,100,027
(22) General 638,545   638,545  (1,384)   (41,161)   596,000

(23) Common 600,123   600,123  (619)   (13,550)   585,954

(24) Net Utility Plant in Service 13,360,231   13,360,231 (9,511) (2,014) (387) 2,913   (449,007) (176,297)   12,725,928
(25)
(26) Utility Plant Held for Future Use
(27)
(28) Construction Work in Progress 678,447   678,447   (149,874) (22,019)   506,554
(29)
(30) Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,856,528 (3,169) (410)  (788,719) 2,064,230 (2,663) (564) (108) 816 8,842   12,773 2,361 (37,933) (5,199) 1,671  42,921 2,087,146
(31)
(32) Other Rate Base Items
(33) Cash Working Capital   (173,447)  (173,447)   9,832  (163,615)
(34) Materials and Supplies 154,701   154,701   154,701
(35) Fuel Inventory 69,767   69,767   69,767
(36) Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 91,677   91,677   31,578   123,255
(37) Customer Advances (7,200)   (7,200)   (7,200)
(38) Customer Deposits (28,273)   (28,273)   (28,273)
(39) Prepayments 71,669   71,669   71,669

(40) Regulatory Amortizations   873 1,307 (85) 3,022 205 37,695 31,244 5,786   80,047

(41) Total Other Rate Base 352,340   (173,447)  178,893   31,578 873 1,307 (85) 3,022 205 37,695 31,244 5,786   9,832  300,350
(42)

(43) Total Average Rate Base 11,534,490 3,169 410 (173,447) 788,719 12,153,341 (6,848) (1,450) (279) 2,097 22,736 873 1,307 (85) 3,022 205 37,695 18,472 3,425 (560,948) (193,117) (1,671) 9,832 (42,921) 11,445,687

Riders Secondary Calculations

Total

($000s)

Line
No.

Bridge - Unadjusted Adjustments Amortizations

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Minnesota Electric Utility Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 10c
RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES Page 1 of 1
2024 Unadjusted Test Year walk forward to Final Adjusted Test Year

($000s)

Unadjusted
w/o NOL &
199  at Last
Authorized

ADIT
Prorate for

IRS

ADIT
Prorate NOL

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Total
Unadjusted

at Last
Authorized

Depreciatio
n Study:

Remaining
Life

Depreciatio
n Study:

TD&G

Elec Battery
Reserve

EOL Nuclear
Fuel

Pension:
Extend

Deferral
Aurora Bis Rider

Credit Rate
Chg

Income Tax
Tracker

LED Street
Lighting

NOL ADIT
ARAM

PI EPU
Recovery

Sherco 3
Depr

Deferral
Rider: RES Rider: TCR

ADIT
Prorate for

IRS

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Work Paper Reference WP-A21 WP-A22 WP-A23 WP-A24 WP-A31 WP-A34 WP-A35 WP-A36 WP-A37 WP-A38 WP-A39 WP-A40 WP-A42 WP-A44 WP-A45 WP-A46 WP-A47 WP-A48

Column Number (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25)

(1)
(2) Plant as booked
(3) Production 13,458,101   13,458,101   (708,392)   12,749,709
(4) Transmission 4,067,600   4,067,600   4,067,600
(5) Distribution 5,341,760   5,341,760   (217,131)   5,124,628
(6) General 1,439,171   1,439,171   (73,970)   1,365,201
(7) Common 1,228,376   1,228,376   (15,289)   1,213,087
(8) Total Utility Plant in Service 25,535,007   25,535,007   (708,392) (306,390)   24,520,225
(9)

(10) Reserve for Depreciation
(11) Production 7,550,436   7,550,436 12,139  622 (4,999)   (22,727)   7,535,471
(12) Transmission 948,366   948,366  81   948,447
(13) Distribution 1,755,809   1,755,809  (27)   (14,093)   1,741,690
(14) General 731,916   731,916  2,682   (17,883)   716,716
(15) Common 630,016   630,016  1,148   (4,541)   626,623
(16) Total Reserve for Depreciation 11,616,543   11,616,543 12,139 3,885 622 (4,999)   (22,727) (36,517)   11,568,947
(17)
(18) Net Utility Plant
(19) Production 5,907,665   5,907,665 (12,139)  (622) 4,999   (685,665)   5,214,238
(20) Transmission 3,119,234   3,119,234  (81)   3,119,153
(21) Distribution 3,585,950   3,585,950  27   (203,038)   3,382,938
(22) General 707,255   707,255  (2,682)   (56,087)   648,485

(23) Common 598,360   598,360  (1,148)   (10,748)   586,464

(24) Net Utility Plant in Service 13,918,464   13,918,464 (12,139) (3,885) (622) 4,999   (685,665) (269,873)   12,951,278
(25)
(26) Utility Plant Held for Future Use
(27)
(28) Construction Work in Progress 796,237   796,237   (157,622) (21,773)   616,842
(29)
(30) Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,925,918 (1,474) (489)  (953,294) 1,970,660 (3,399) (1,088) (174) 1,400 8,630   11,594 2,156 (82,645) (8,057) 1,982  53,145 1,954,203
(31)
(32) Other Rate Base Items
(33) Cash Working Capital   (189,576)  (189,576)   10,498  (179,078)
(34) Materials and Supplies 154,701   154,701   154,701
(35) Fuel Inventory 69,767   69,767   69,767
(36) Non Plant Assets and Liabilities 117,737   117,737   30,820   148,557
(37) Customer Advances (7,200)   (7,200)   (7,200)
(38) Customer Deposits (28,273)   (28,273)   (28,273)
(39) Prepayments 75,069   75,069   75,069

(40) Regulatory Amortizations   436  1,007 68 35,541 28,360 5,283   70,696

(41) Total Other Rate Base 381,801   (189,576)  192,225   30,820  436  1,007 68 35,541 28,360 5,283   10,498  304,239
(42)

(43) Total Average Rate Base 12,170,585 1,474 489 (189,576) 953,294 12,936,266 (8,740) (2,797) (448) 3,599 22,190  436  1,007 68 35,541 16,766 3,127 (760,642) (283,589) (1,982) 10,498 (53,145) 11,918,156

Secondary Calculations

TotalLine No. NSPM - 11 Bridge by Report Label

Bridge - Unadjusted Adjustments Amortizations Riders

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-21-630
Minnesota Electric Utility Exhibit___(BCH-1), Schedule 11a
INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULES Page 1 of 2
2022 Unadjusted Test Year walk forward to Final Adjusted Test Year

($000s)

Precedential

Unadjusted
w/o NOL &
199  at Last
Authorized

ADIT
Prorate for

IRS

ADIT
Prorate NOL

Cash
Working
Capital

Net
Operating

Loss

Total
Unadjusted

at Last
Authorized

Precedential
Adjustments

CIP
Approved